Bills and Notes—Cont'd:
2. NEGoTiABLE INSTRUMENTS AcCr—
Cont'd:
Bills of Exchange—Cont’d:
' Protest of:
* By whom made..............
Delay in making; when ex-
cused ...........oli.o.....

For better security on insol-
vency, bankruptcy or assign-
ment by acceptor...........

How made

In what cases necessary; un-
necessary to protest inland
bill in case of dishonor.....

May be made both for non-
acceptance and non-payment

When dispensed with.........

‘When required to be made....

Where bill is lost, destroyed or
wrongly detained

‘Where bill noted, extension of

Where to be made; exceptions

Referee in Case of Need:

Defined .....................

Delays in making presentment
t0

Presentment of bills to for pay-
ment

Checks: o
Acceptance of; effect on liability
of parties :
Certification by bank equivalent
to acceptance .
Certification of; effect on parties
Check defined
Must be presented within reason-
able time; effect of failure..
Provisions applicable to.........
Works no assignment of drawer’s
funds until accepted or certi-
fled ...
Promissory Notes:
Negotiable promissory note de-
fined ....... .. ...l

Bills in a Set:

(See Bills of Lading—Negotiable
Bills, and Bills and Notes—
Bills of Exchange.)

Bills of Discovery:

(See Practice—Production of books,
ete.)

Bills of Exception:

(See Appeals and Errors))

How prepared; rules governing.. ..
Bills of Exchange:

(See Bills and Notes and Sales—
Bulls, etc.)

Bille of Lading:

13

13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13

13

(See Agents, and SaleQNegotiable,

Documents of Title and
Documents of Title.)
Acceptance of, binds consignor and
person accepting delivery of
goods .
Alterations, additions or erasures in
bill after issue; effect of.....
Application of article..............
Assignment of ; rights of transferee.

14

InpEX

Sec.

173
178
177
172
171
176
178
174
179
174
175
150
188

186

207
206

204 |

205
204

208

203

12

10

85

Bills of Lading—Cont'd:
Assignor of claim under; limit of
liability ....................
Assignor of;; warranties of.........
Attachment of goods under; limita-
tion on rights of creditor. ...
Right of creditor to aid of equita-
able remedies in enforcing
claim ........... ... L.
Bills, etc., excepted from provisions
of article
Carriers:
Attachment of goods in hands of
Bound to deliver goods on de-

mand of consignee or holder,
when

PIOVISOS ..............u.....
Delivery to wrong person; lia-
bility .................
“Duplicate” bills; liability of, on.
Failure to deliver goods; claims
of third parties as defense. ..
Fraud in issue of bills by servants
of; penalties ...............
Lien of, for charges.............
Liability of on bills of lading. ...
May insert terms or conditions in
bill; proviso ...............
May require claimants to prove
title in court................
May require all known claimants
to interplead, when..........

No lien unless specified on bill. . .
Notice to of transfer of bill. . . ...
Notice to by claimant; require-
ments for .......,. ... ..., ..
Persons to whom delivery may be
lawfully made by ; provisos. .
Refusal to deliver goods, burden
of proving excuse...........
Rights against goods; not to re-
lieve liability for non-deliv-
ery; Proviso ................
Sale by, to prevent loss and pay
liens and charges; liability of.
Statements on bill qualifying lia-
bility ................. ...

To whom liable............... ..
_ When and to whom bound to de-
liver goods; proviso.........
When delivery by is excused ; dis-
pute as to ownership........
When delivery may be refused by.
When liable for damages........
Claims of persons to ownership of
goods other than consignee
and person in possession of

: bill. Rights of carriers......

Art.

14
14
14

14
14

14
14

14
14
14

14 .

14
14
14
14
14
14

‘14

14
14

14
14

14
14

14
14

14

» Definition of words and phrases used _

inarticle ...................
facts to be presumed by inter-

i ested parties ...............
;  When payment of draft required
before delivery of goods.. ...

When not required, but draft to
be accepted ................

Fines and Penalties:

Fraud in negotiation and trans-
fer of bill for goods purport-
ing, but not deliy@a_recf to car-
3 (=)

14
14
14

. 14
. Draft with bill of lading attached; .

3751

Sec.

35
35

. 24

11
12

13
18

20-22

44, 45,46
26

23

20

858

13

11

19
27

23
11

21
42

21
53

41
41



