	Art.	Sec. 1	•	A _4	α.
Bills and Notes—Cont'd:	1110.	Dec.	Bills of Lading—Cont'd:	Art.	Sec
2. Negotiable Instruments Act—			Assignor of claim under; limit of	,	
Cont'd: Bills of Exchange—Cont'd:		i	liability	14	35
Protest of:			Assignor of; warranties of	14	35
By whom made	13	173	tion on rights of creditor.	14	. 24
Delay in making; when ex-			Right of creditor to aid of equita-		, . 21
cused	13	178	able remedies in enforcing		
For better security on insolvency, bankruptcy or assign-			claim	14	25
ment by acceptor	13	177	of article	14	= 4
How made	13	172	Carriers:	14	54
In what cases necessary; un-			Attachment of goods in hands of	14	24
necessary to protest inland	10	171	Bound to deliver goods on de-		
bill in case of dishonor  May be made both for non-	13	1/1	mand of consignee or holder,	1.4	
acceptance and non-payment	13	176	when Delivery, to whom may be made;	14	11
When dispensed with	13	178	provisos	14	12
When required to be made	13	174	Delivery to wrong person: lia-		
Where bill is lost, destroyed or	13	179	bility	14	13
wrongly detained Where bill noted, extension of	13	174	"Duplicate" bills; liability of, on. Failure to deliver goods; claims	14	18
Where to be made; exceptions	13	175	of third parties as defense	14	20-22
Referee in Case of Need:			Fraud in issue of bills by servants	11	20-22
Defined	13	150	of; penalties	14	44, 45, 46
Delays in making presentment to	13	188	Lien of, for charges.	14	26
Presentment of bills to for pay-	10	100	Liability of on bills of lading May insert terms or conditions in	14	23
ment	13	186	bill; proviso	14	. a
Checks:			May require claimants to prove		U
Acceptance of; effect on liability	13	207	title in court	14	20
of parties Certification by bank equivalent	10	. 201	May require all known claimants to interplead, when	1.1	
to acceptance	13	206	No lien unless specified on bill	14 14	20 26
Certification of; effect on parties	13	207	Notice to of transfer of bill.	14	33
Check defined	13	204	Notice to by claimant; require-		-
Must be presented within reason- able time; effect of failure	13	205	ments for	14	13
Provisions applicable to	13	204	Persons to whom delivery may be lawfully made by; provisos	14	10
Works no assignment of drawer's			Refusal to deliver goods, burden	14	12
funds until accepted or certi-	10	900	of proving excuse	14	11
fied  Promissory Notes:	13	208	Rights against goods; not to re-		
Negotiable promissory note de-			lieve liability for non-deliv- ery; proviso	1.4	10
fined	13	203	Sale by, to prevent loss and pay	14	19
Bills in a Set:		.	liens and charges; liability of.	14	27
(See Bills of Lading—Negotiable		,	Statements on bill qualifying lia-		
Bills, and Bills and Notes—			bility	14	23
Bills of Exchange.)			When and to whom bound to de-	14	23
Bills of Discovery:			liver goods; proviso	14	11
(See Practice—Production of books,			When delivery by is excused; dis-		
etc.)			pute as to ownership	14	21
Bills of Exception:	-		When delivery may be refused by. When liable for damages	14 14	42
(See Appeals and Errors.)	*		Claims of persons to ownership of	11	4
How prepared; rules governing	5	12	goods other than consignee	-	
			and person in possession of	(	
Bills of Exchange:		ŀ	bill. Rights of carriers Definition of words and phrases used	14	· 21
(See Bills and Notes and Sales— Bills, etc.)			in article	14	53
			Draft with bill of lading attached;		. 00
Bills of Lading:	٠.		facts to be presumed by inter-	. :	:
(See Agents, and Sales—Negotiable.		-	ested parties	14	· ,41
Documents of Title and Documents of Title.)			When payment of draft required		4+
Acceptance of, binds consignor and		7.	before delivery of goods When not required, but draft to	14	41
person accepting delivery of			be accepted	14	41
goods	14	10	Fines and Penalties:		
Alterations, additions or erasures in bill after issue; effect of	14	16	Fraud in negotiation and trans-		
Application of article	- '	1	fer of bill for goods purport- ing, but not delivered to car-		
Assignment of; rights of transferee.	14	33	rier	14	45